
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5530
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011
AEROBRIDGES AT METRO CITY AIRPORTS
Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India has not setup aerobridges at metro city airports;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Ministry of Home Affairs has not given clearance for setting up the said bridges at the airports; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI VAYALAR RAVI )

(a) & (b): No, Madam. 8 Aerobridges at Chennai airport and 4 Aerobridges at NSCBI airport, Kolkata have already been installed.
For the expansion o f both domestic and international terminal buildings at Chennai and construction of new integrated terminal at NSCBI airport, Kolkata, Airports Authority of India (AAI) is providing 10 nos. additional Aerobridges at Chennai airport and 18 nos. additional Aerobridges at NSCBI airport, Kolkata.

(c): The clearance from Ministry of Home Affairs has been received.

(d): Does not arise.
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